TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anncas, Inc.		01/08/2016	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TP US Corp	
Street Address:	7335 NW 56th St	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158616	DYNAMITE POWER PACKED
Registration Number:	3045492	ROUGH RIDER SWEETS
Registration Number:	3055166	TROPICAL DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	2885567	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3044458484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-447-1617

legal@sanchelima.com, tm@sanchelima.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sanchelima & Associates, P.A. Address Line 1: 235 S.W. Le Jeune Road

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	350975
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesus Sanchelima, Esq
SIGNATURE:	/js/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=160108le.SignedAssignments#page1.tif

source=160108le.SignedAssignments#page2.tif
source=160108le.SignedAssignments#page3.tif
source=160108le.SignedAssignments#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANNCAS, INC., ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Florida having a place

of business at 16112 NW 13th Avenue Suite E, Miami, Florida 33169 U.S.A, has adopted

and used in its business the design trademark, identified in Exhibit "A", attached, for

cigars, smoking tobacco, cigar cutters, cigar tubes, humidors and cigar and cigarette

lighters not of precious metal, in international class 034 with registration No. 2,885,567

registered on September 21, 2004 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used in its business the trademark "ROUGH

RIDER SWEETS" for cigars in international class 034 with registration No. 3,045,492

registered on January 17, 2006 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used in its business the trademark

"TROPICAL DELIGHTS" for cigars in international class 034 with registration No.

3,055,166 registered on January 31, 2006 with the United States Patent & Trademark

Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used in its business the trademark

"DYNAMITE POWER PACKED" for cigars in international class 034 with registration

No. 3,158,616 registered on October 17, 2006 with the United States Patent & Trademark

Office; and

WHEREAS, TP US CORP. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Florida doing business at

7335 NW 56th St, Miami, Florida 33166 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said marks in

the United States and worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE

the entire rights, titles, and interests in, to and under said marks and that part of the good

will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks in United States and worldwide.

ASSIGNOR: Anneas, Inc.

Name:

Signature: ____

Position: PResiden

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 3 day of Jan, 2016.

My Com. Exp.

Exhibit "A"

Int. Cl.: 34

Prior U.S. Cls.: 2, 8, 9 and 17

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,885,567 Registered Sep. 21, 2004

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



ANNCAS, INC. (FLORIDA CORPORATION) 16112 NW 13TH AVENUE SUITE E MIAMI, FL 33169

FOR: CIGARS, SMOKING TOBACCO, CIGAR CUTTERS, CIGAR TUBES, HUMIDORS AND CIGAR AND CIGARETTE LIGHTERS NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL, IN CLASS 34 (U.S. CLS. 2, 8, 9 AND 17).

FIRST USE 2-15-2000; IN COMMERCE 2-15-2000.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE STYLIZED CIRCULAR PROFILE OF THE HEAD OF A NATIVE AMERICAN INDIAN WEARING A TYPICAL FEATHER HEADDRESS.

SER. NO. 76-204,329, FILED 2-5-2001.

KATHY DE JONGE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 01/08/2016